Five Star Telecom Inc.

Phone: 608.796-9088 Fax: 608.519-3599 5136 Mormon Coulee Rd La Crosse, WI 54601



Quote

No.: **28943**

Date: 8/14/2024

Prepared for:

Prepared by: Alex Bluske

Account No.: 8395

Phone: (641) 394-2134

New Hampton Community School District

710 West Main Street

New Hampton, IA 50659 U.S.A.

Quantity	Item ID	Description	ИОМ	Sell	Tot	
	1 Verkada desk stat	ion 10 year license, 1 iPad and iPad stand				
1	LIC-TX-10Y	10 Year Desk Station License	EA	\$1,379.31	\$1,379.3	
1	ACCX-TBL-1	10.2 Inch iPad 64GB	EA	\$378.35	\$378.3	
1	ACCX-TBL-STD-1	iPad Stand	EA	\$44.85	\$44.8	
	Quote does not incl	ude labor for installation.				
	Unlimited cloud arch Automatic firmware	access across web and mobile platforms				
			Yo	ur Price:	\$1,802.51	
				Freight:	\$25.00	
			S	subTotal:	\$1,827.51	
				Total:	\$1,827.51	
rices are f	irm until 9/13/202	24 Terms: Net 10				
repared	red by: Alex Bluske, abluske@5startel.com			Date: 8/14/2024		
	cepted by:			Date:		

Disclaimer

The above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory. You are authorized to do the work described, payment will be made as indicated above. Cancellation of this proposal once accepted as an order is subject to restocking charges of 15% of contract price. Seller shall not be liable for failure to deliver due to strikes, casualty, loss or delay of carriers of suppliers. Unless Specifed otherwise on proposal, all new products are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year following date of installation. Defective equipment will be repaired or replaced at Five Star Telecom's option without charge during normal working hours. (Normal workday 8:00 A.M. – 4:30 P.M. Monday-Friday excluding Holidays.) Any service performed after hours shall be subject to a minimum of 2 hour labor charge and overtime rates of time and a half. This warranty does not apply to equipment subject to misuse, abuse, tampering, negligence, accidents, unsuitable electrical conditions, lightning, or forces of nature. Any call for service not directly caused by the failure of equipment provided by Five Star Telecom shall be subject to service charges. Equipment moved or serviced by anyone other than an authorized Five Star Telecom representative shall void warranty. This agreement bears interest on any unpaid balance at the rate of 18% per year